2022 AUSTRALIAN BIRKEBEINER 21KM - MEN

Place
1

[o BN e NNV, IIE ENR VS I O]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
45
44
43
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

Time

0:53:44.3
0:53:56.0
0:54:19.4
0:55:02.4
0:55:59.4
0:57:51.4
0:58:37.6
0:59:04.9
0:59:55.3
1:02:17.3
1:05:33.1
1:05:54.1
1:06:10.6
1:06:13.8
1:06:45.8
1:07:21.3
1:08:35.1
1:08:38.5
1:10:10.9
:10:18.5
:10:55.6
:11:00.9
:11:34.8
:11:38.5
:11:59.0
:12:34.4
:12:35.1
:13:43.9
:13:46.2
:13:59.5
:14:02.1
:14:21.6
:14:25.6
:14:54.3
:14:55.9
:15:46.5
:16:50.8
:17:20.1
:17:38.5
:18:23.9
:18:50.0
:19:11.6
:19:17.6
:19:17.6
:19:17.6
1:19:53.0
1:20:25.5
1:20:48.7
1:21:10.5
1:21:18.0
1:21:25.8
1:21:32.2
1:21:49.4
1:22:30.5
1:22:47.5
1:23:17.7
1:24:02.4
1:24:27.4

b b b b e e b b e b ek e e e b e ek e e e e e e e e

First name
Noah
Declan
Adam
Adam
John
Charles
Vincent
Tommi
Daniel
Tim
Peter
Finn
Mitchell
Sebastian
Harrie
Lucas
Callum
Benjamin
Richard
Robert
Brady
Jack
Che
Callum
Ben
Liam
Mark
Samuel
Ewen
Neil
Ash
Warren
Robert
Paul
Julien
Adrian
Mike
Nik
Dan
Gleb
Ryan
Nicholas
Travis
Thomas
Andrew
Heath
Aaron
Peter
Marcus
Mike
Lachlan
Bas
Stuart
Gregory
Gavin
Robert
David
Peter

Surname
Bradford
Burke
Barnett
Stecher
Mordes
Hiam

de Souza
Silvester
van der Ploeg
Retchford
Holland
Walsh
Jones
Packer-Smith
Weatherall
Rumberg
Bowring
Beischer
Jameson
Jones
Bantick
Lowman
Buckley
Brown
Cobham
Williamson
Elliott
Bylett
Silvester
Jones
Forrer

Jack
Vandenberg
Connor
Atherstone
Harbison
Edmondson
Kemp

Hall

Belov
Buckley
Rankin
Gray
Walker
Walker
Matheson
Harvey
Hill
Wraight
Wasley
Adams
Mutsaers
Richardson
Sharp

Scott

Davis
Stuart
Lambert

Bib
549
524
501
507
502
510
509
506
505
511
554
529
596
519
569
504
550
556
518
782
527
719
523
598
1320
692
577
513
516
514
512
697
789
530
531
757
553
772
783
646
586
788
562
557
538
612
552
654
661
541
695
684
520
678
764
694
535
588

Nation

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
United States
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
New Zealand
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

Class

MU20
MU25
MU25
MU25
MU20
MU25
MU20
MU20
MU40
MUS0
MU18
MU20
MU25
MU18
MU30
MU25
MU18
MU25
MUS0
MU35
MUS0
MU18
MU18
MUS0
MU40
MU30
MUS0
MU20
MU60
MU60
MU20
MU65
MU40
MU60
MUS0
MU35
MU70
MUS0
MUS0
MUS0
MU45
MU30
MU60
MU35
MU75
MU45
MUS0
MU60
MU25
MUS55
MU20
MUS55
MUS0
MU65
MU70
MU40
MU65
MU70



59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

1:25:21.5
1:25:25.4
1:26:01.8
1:26:14.4
1:26:47.6
1:27:01.0
1:27:25.9
1:27:47.3
1:27:49.7
1:28:16.7
1:28:30.8
1:28:33.0
1:29:16.9
1:29:55.4
1:30:11.1
1:30:55.8
1:31:38.2
1:31:59.1
1:32:04.2
1:32:22.5
1:32:43.6
1:33:26.4
1:33:45.7
1:33:55.3
1:34:22.6
1:34:29.6
1:34:44.8
1:37:03.7
1:38:58.0
1:39:28.5
1:39:33.3
1:39:37.1
1:39:46.8
1:40:39.2
1:41:14.2
1:41:39.2
1:42:26.0
1:42:59.9
1:43:22.7
1:43:54.7
1:46:50.3
1:49:46.0
1:51:03.9
1:51:25.3
1:52:45.4
1:53:50.8
1:54:40.3
1:55:55.4
1:57:18.3
1:58:54.3
1:58:57.0
1:59:28.5
2:01:01.8
2:03:02.4
2:04:18.2
2:05:26.4
2:06:48.9
2:09:29.0
2:10:45.3
2:11:33.1

Doug
Simon
Toby
Spencer
Simon
Ian
David
Mark
Josh
Paul
Per Odd
Thomas
Greg
Marcus
Andrew
Peter
Peter
Michael
Anthony
Charlie
Isaac
Mark
Andrew
Mitch
Michael
Tim
Michael
Oliver
Christopher
Paddy
Geoff
Michael
Campbell
Bruce
Lachy
Jamie
Fraser
David
Rob
Alexander
Andrew
Tomas
John
Andrew
Jock
Jake
Paul
Steve
Craig
Eoin
Matti
Scott
Joshua
Matt
Charlie
Robin
Bruce
Rowan
Mark
Paul

Sceney
Gough
Jones
Walker-Broose
Wright
Smith
Evenden
Holland
Gray
Gray
Fjaer
Weatherall
Paul
Foster
Cook
Jones
Baines
Klemke
Rogers
Pascoe
Armitage
Zagorski

Bassingthwaighte

Lovell
Mitchell
Proctor
Sherry
Bulbeck
Wraight
Honey
Morrow
Cox
McKinnon
Fikkers
Cooper
Cooper
Stewart
Price
Boland
Ritchie
Mason
Nohel
Morrison
Lees
Mckinnon
Hooker
Hesse
Osborne
Alexander
Barnett
Rajasaari
Birrell
Dicketts
Mcalpine
Cooper
Collins
Barnett
Finch
Duke
Garai

606
595
561
787
754
563
758
675
676
599
565
543
600
578
649
608
587
687
668
644
760
579
683
613
580
602
673
618
660
688
689
548
584
651
771
756
781
581
589
545
669
741
779
611
790
691
627
656
604
624
705
674
712
711
617
714
716
636
708
709

Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Norway
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
AU
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Finland
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

MU70
MUS55
MU18
MU20
MU40
MU60
MUS55
MUS0
MU25
MUS55
MU75
MU65
MU60
MU70
MU30
MU60
MUS55
MU25
MU70
MU65
MU18
MU75
MUS55
MU40
MU75
MU60
MU40
MU25
MU65
MU65
MU60
MU60
MU20
MUS55
MU35
MU70
MU35
MUS55
MU65
MU25
MU40
MU60
MU65
MU70
MU30
MU60
MU70
MU75
MU70
MU75
MUS80
MU40
MU40
MU35
MU30
MU70
MU60
MUS55
MU35
MU60



119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

2:12:12.7
2:12:22.4
2:15:43.0
2:16:26.5
2:17:15.7
2:18:14.0
2:21:41.9
2:23:01.6
2:23:02.2
2:23:44.5
2:25:31.2
2:25:54.7
2:27:31.9
2:28:26.9
2:36:55.2
2:37:44.6
2:39:40.0
2:40:22.5
2:45:24.6
2:45:39.7
2:51:53.2
2:52:08.3
2:52:41.4
2:53:14.7
2:53:23.3
2:59:37.2
3:03:17.7
3:03:58.0
3:04:19.1
3:07:37.9
3:11:28.9
3:15:45.2
3:29:09.9
3:30:10.3
3:37:28.7
3:38:34.9
4:12:55.4
4:18:54.7
DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

Per Olaf
Adam
Matthew
Rodney
Nick
Andrew
John
Bob
Peter
Ian
Garth
Peter
Malachy
Grant
Ward
Alex
Tony
Bruce
Ian
Roger
Steven
Paul
Jarad
Damian
Alasdair
Neill
Veli
John
Tony
Pera

Ian

Ed
Lachlan
Trevor
Jan
Domenico
Norm
Douglas
Andrew
Johannes Dieter
Scott
Bradley
Benn
Llew
Jimmy
Mark
Gabriel
John
Tim
Chris
Stuart

Fure
Curran
Minehan
Cranswick
Mason-Smith
Adams
Love
Cranage
Cranage
Rogers
Young
Cook
O'Dolan
Mcleod
Petherbridge
Schoonmaker
Austin
Wharrie
Turland
Turner
Lines
Burmeister
Kohlar
Harriss
Macdonald
Kamminga
Rautiainen
Counsell
Marsh
Timothy
Mckern
Stanley
Glascodine
Lewis
Lovgren
Natoli
Michener
Shields
Prest
Rebstock
Weekes
Miller
Cobham
Moore
Derrick
Mcdonald
Saalfield
Simmons
Clarke
Macpherson
McDougall

560
625
690
639
670
619
728
632
685
706
664
623
686
641
793
736
621
740
658
737
767
640
1316
759
775
742
733
785
643
387
681
739
731
747
752
657
725
671
536
796
517
713
567
693
698
539
594
572
794
616
655

Norway
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Canada
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Finland
Australia
Australia
United States
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Germany
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia
Australia

MU60
MU25
MU45
MU25
MU35
MUS55
MU65
MOS80
MUS55
MU65
MUS55
MU65
MU60
MUS80
MUS55
MUS55
MU75
MU65
MU65
MU70
MU70
MU65
MU45
MU60
MU65
MU70
MU75
MUS80
MU75
MU75
MU60
MU65
MU30
MU70
MUS80
MU45
MU75
MU75
MUS0
MOS80
MU40
MUS55
MU40
MUS80
MU18
MU60
MU35
MU70
MUS0
MU70
MU70



